

**Product Specification (January 2023)**

<b>Decor Paper Plus Professional A4 (ca. 210 x 297 mm)</b>	
<b>Product ID</b>	TP024
<b>Description</b>	Decor Paper Plus Professional, A4, 25 sheets
<b>Product Purpose</b>	Edible Paper for printing

<b>Ingredients according to EU Reg. 1169/2011</b>		
Ingredient	E-No.	Function
Acetylated distarch adipate (mod. starch)	E1422	Thickener
sorbitol syrup	E420ii	Sweetener
Sucralose	E955	Sweetener
tapioca dextrin	-	-
shea butter	-	-
Glycerol	E422	Humectant
Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids	E471	Emulsifier
carrageenan	E407	Stabilizer
carboxymethyl cellulose (CMC)	E466	Stabilizer
Xanthan	E415	Stabilizer
Flavour	-	Flavouring
Citric acid	E330	Acidity regulator
Potassium sorbate	E202	Preservative

<b>Nutritional information per 100g</b>	
energy	1,394 kJ / 333 kcal
fat	7.98 g
of which	
- saturates,	5.46 g
carbohydrate	72.96 g
of which	
- sugars	0.41 g
protein	0.27 g
salt	0.38 g

Microbiological specifications	
Total count	30000 cfu/g
Mold & Yeast	1000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	100 cfu/g
E. coli	100 cfu/g
Coliforms	100 cfu/g
Staph.	50 cfu/g

Allergen information according to EU Reg. 1169/2011	
This product contains	Yes/No
Gluten cross contamination and products thereof	No
Crustaceans, Shellfish and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Peanut and products thereof	No
<b>Soy</b> and products thereof danger of cross contamination	<b>Yes (CC)</b>
<b>Lactose</b> and products thereof danger of cross contamination	<b>Yes (CC)</b>
<b>Nuts cross contamination</b> and products thereof can contain traces of: hazelnut	<b>Yes (CC)</b>
Lupin and products thereof	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Sesame and products thereof	No
SO <sub>2</sub> , sulphite > 10 mg/kg	No

GMO Information	
Treatments	Yes/No
Genetically modified	No
From GM source	No

Packing Information	
	A4
Quantity per box	25 sheets
Primary packaging	Zip-log bag
Secondary packaging	Cardboard box
Storage conditions	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Product Shelf Life	24 months from date of production
Weight	net: 1200 g      gross: 1250 g

**This product is Halal certified.**

**This product is gluten free.**